Page: 1 of 10 Jackson County

Precinct

County

Jackson County
Michigan
City of Jackson, Ward 1,

Precinct 1

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 2

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 3

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 4

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 6

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 7

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 9

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 10

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 11

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 12

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 13

Registered
Voters

2,224

1,793

937

1,270

1,622

1,827

2,155

2,002

2,047

1,899

2,041

1,709

1,089

Voters Cast

196

174

64

102

122

183

237

236

136

154

200

401

179

Special Election & City of Jackson Primary Election

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

% Turnout

8.81%

9.70%

6.83%

8.03%

7.52%

10.02%

11.00%

11.79%

6.64%

8.11%

9.80%

23.46%

16.44%

Statement of Votes Cast

Jackson County, Michigan

August 08, 2023

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Precinct

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 14

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 6

Henrietta Township, Precinct
1

Henrietta Township, Precinct
2

Leoni Township, Precinct 1

Leoni Township, Precincts 2
&3

Rives Township, Precincts 1
&2

Sandstone Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Tompkins Township, Precinct
1

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

1,466

787

2,315

2,582

2,793

2,284

1,814

973
2,708

3,615

3,457

846

1,231

49,486

49,486

Voters Cast

337

124

556

381

275

683

455

162
481

503

742

198

256

7,537

7,537

% Turnout

22.99%

15.76%

24.02%

14.76%

9.85%

29.90%

25.08%

16.65%

17.76%

13.91%

21.46%

23.40%

20.80%

15.23%

N/A

N/A
15.23%

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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City of Jackson Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 2

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 3

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 4
City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 6

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 7

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 9

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 10

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 11

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 12

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 13

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 14

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Times Cast

196

174

64

102

122

183

237

236

136

154

200

401

179

337

2,721

Registered
Voters

2,224

1,793

937

1,270

1,622

1,827

2,155

2,002

2,047

1,899

2,041

1,709

1,089

1,466

24,081

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 2

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 3

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 4
City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 6

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 7

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 9

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 10

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 11

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 12

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 13

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 14

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Daniel J. Mahoney

141

135

43

45

68

70

107

89

56

79

108

161

90

173

1,365

Laura Dwyer

Schlecte

22

10

25

16

44

62

64

35

46

31

88

32

77

573

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of Jackson, Ward 1,
Precinct 2

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 3

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 4
City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 6

City of Jackson, Ward 3,
Precinct 7

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 9

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 10

City of Jackson, Ward 5,
Precinct 11

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 12

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 13

City of Jackson, Ward 6,
Precinct 14

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

John Wilson

34

15

11

31

38

68

68

81

45

28

58

152

57

85

771

Total Votes

196

172

64

101

122

182

237

234

136

153

197

401

179

335

2,709

Unresolved

Write-In

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Cumulative - Total

0

County - Total

2,721

24,081

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

1,365

573

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Cumulative - Total

County - Total

771

2,709

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Michigan Center School District Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

Leoni Township, Precinct 1

Leoni Township, Precincts 2
&3

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

481

503

984

984

Registered
Voters

2,708

3,615

6,323

6,323

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

Leoni Township, Precinct 1

Leoni Township, Precincts 2
&3

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

248
284

532

532

No

232
217

449

449

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Total Votes

480
501

981

981
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Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 2,
Precinct 5

Leoni Township, Precinct 1

Leoni Township, Precincts 2
&3

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM
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Northwest Community Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 6

Henrietta Township, Precinct
1

Henrietta Township, Precinct
2

Rives Township, Precincts 1
&2

Sandstone Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Tompkins Township, Precinct
1

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

124

556

381

275

683

455

162

742

198

256

3,832

3,832

Registered
Voters

787

2,315

2,582

2,793

2,284

1,814

973

3,457

846

1,231

19,082

0

0
19,082

Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 6

Henrietta Township, Precinct
1

Henrietta Township, Precinct
2

Rives Township, Precincts 1
&2

Sandstone Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Tompkins Township, Precinct
1

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

60

362

253

204

457

278

57

361

85

109

2,226

2,226

No

63

194

125

71

225

176

105

380

112

147

1,598

1,598

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Total Votes

123

556

378

275

682

454

162

741

197

256

3,824

3,824
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Precinct
County
Jackson County Michigan

City of Jackson, Ward 4,
Precinct 8

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Blackman Charter Township,
Precinct 6

Henrietta Township, Precinct
1

Henrietta Township, Precinct
2

Rives Township, Precincts 1
&2

Sandstone Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Tompkins Township, Precinct
1

Jackson County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM





