#### Page: 1 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

### **Statement of Votes Cast**

Special Election & City of Jackson Primary Election Jackson County, Michigan August 08, 2023

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Jackson County Michigan			
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 1	2,224	196	8.81%
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 2	1,793	174	9.70%
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 3	937	64	6.83%
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 4	1,270	102	8.03%
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	1,622	122	7.52%
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 6	1,827	183	10.02%
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 7	2,155	237	11.00%
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	2,002	236	11.79%
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 9	2,047	136	6.64%
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 10	1,899	154	8.11%
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 11	2,041	200	9.80%
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 12	1,709	401	23.46%
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 13	1,089	179	16.44%

Page: 2 of 10 Jackson County

Page: 2 of 10 Ja	ckson County	У		
Precinc	t	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
City of Jackson, W Precinct 14	ard 6,	1,466	337	22.99%
Blackman Charter Precinct 1	Township,	787	124	15.76%
Blackman Charter Precinct 2	Township,	2,315	556	24.02%
Blackman Charter Precinct 3	Township,	2,582	381	14.76%
Blackman Charter Precinct 4	Township,	2,793	275	9.85%
Blackman Charter Precinct 6	Township,	2,284	683	29.90%
Henrietta Townshi 1	p, Precinct	1,814	455	25.08%
Henrietta Townshi 2	p, Precinct	973	162	16.65%
Leoni Township, P	recinct 1	2,708	481	17.76%
Leoni Township, P & 3	recincts 2	3,615	503	13.91%
Rives Township, P & 2	recincts 1	3,457	742	21.46%
Sandstone Charte Precinct 1	r Township,	846	198	23.40%
Tompkins Townsh 1	ip, Precinct	1,231	256	20.80%
Jackson County М Гotal	ichigan -	49,486	7,537	15.23%
Cumulat	tive			
Cumulative		0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Tota	ı	0	0	N/A
County - Total		49,486	7,537	15.23%



Page: 3 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

# City of Jackson Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Jackson County Michigan		
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 1	196	2,224
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 2	174	1,793
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 3	64	937
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 4	102	1,270
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	122	1,622
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 6	183	1,827
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 7	237	2,155
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	236	2,002
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 9	136	2,047
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 10	154	1,899
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 11	200	2,041
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 12	401	1,709
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 13	179	1,089
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 14	337	1,466
Jackson County Michigan - Total	2,721	24,081
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	С

Precinct	Daniel J. Mahoney	Laura Dwyer Schlecte
County		
Jackson County Michigan		
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 1	141	21
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 2	135	22
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 3	43	10
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 4	45	25
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	68	16
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 6	70	44
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 7	107	62
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	89	64
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 9	56	35
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 10	79	46
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 11	108	31
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 12	161	88
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 13	90	32
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 14	173	77
Jackson County Michigan - Total	1,365	573
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0

Page: 4 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Precinct	John Wilson		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County  Jackson County Michigan				
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 1	34		196	0
City of Jackson, Ward 1, Precinct 2	15		172	0
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 3	11		64	0
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 4	31		101	0
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	38		122	0
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 6	68		182	0
City of Jackson, Ward 3, Precinct 7	68		237	0
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	81		234	0
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 9	45		136	0
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 10	28		153	0
City of Jackson, Ward 5, Precinct 11	58		197	0
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 12	152		401	0
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 13	57		179	0
City of Jackson, Ward 6, Precinct 14	85		335	0
Jackson County Michigan - Total	771		2,709	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0		0	0

Page: 5 of 10 Jackson County

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	2,721	24,081

8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Precinct	Daniel J. Mahoney		Laura Dwyer Schlecte	
Cumulative - Total	0		0	
County - Total	1,365		573	

Page: 6 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Precinct	John Wilson	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	771	2,709	0

Page: 7 of 10 Jackson County

## Michigan Center School District Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Jackson County Michigan		
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	0	0
Leoni Township, Precinct 1	481	2,708
Leoni Township, Precincts 2 & 3	503	3,615
Jackson County Michigan - Total	984	6,323
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	984	6,323

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Jackson County Michigan			
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	0	0	0
Leoni Township, Precinct 1	248	232	480
Leoni Township, Precincts 2 & 3	284	217	501
Jackson County Michigan - Total	532	449	981
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	532	449	981

Page: 8 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Jackson County Michigan	
City of Jackson, Ward 2, Precinct 5	0
Leoni Township, Precinct 1	0
Leoni Township, Precincts 2 & 3	0
Jackson County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 9 of 10 Jackson County 8/15/2023 2:48:27 PM

## Northwest Community Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Jackson County Michigan		
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	0	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 1	124	787
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 2	556	2,315
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 3	381	2,582
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 4	275	2,793
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 6	683	2,284
Henrietta Township, Precinct 1	455	1,814
Henrietta Township, Precinct 2	162	973
Rives Township, Precincts 1 & 2	742	3,457
Sandstone Charter Township, Precinct 1	198	846
Tompkins Township, Precinct	256	1,231
Jackson County Michigan - Total	3,832	19,082
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	3,832	19,082

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Jackson County Michigan			
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	0	0	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 1	60	63	123
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 2	362	194	556
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 3	253	125	378
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 4	204	71	275
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 6	457	225	682
Henrietta Township, Precinct	278	176	454
Henrietta Township, Precinct 2	57	105	162
Rives Township, Precincts 1 & 2	361	380	741
Sandstone Charter Township, Precinct 1	85	112	197
Tompkins Township, Precinct	109	147	256
Jackson County Michigan - Total	2,226	1,598	3,824
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	2,226	1,598	3,824

Page: 10 of 10 Jackson County

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Jackson County Michigan	
City of Jackson, Ward 4, Precinct 8	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 1	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 2	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 3	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 4	0
Blackman Charter Township, Precinct 6	0
Henrietta Township, Precinct 1	0
Henrietta Township, Precinct 2	0
Rives Township, Precincts 1 & 2	0
Sandstone Charter Township, Precinct 1	0
Tompkins Township, Precinct 1	0
Jackson County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0